

TABULATION OF BIDS
CANAL ROAD WIDENING WATER MAIN RELOCATION SR 161 TO WILSON BLVD.
FOR THE ORANGE BEACH WATER, SEWER & FIRE PROTECTION AUTHORITY
GMC PROJECT NO. CMOB-190257

BID OPENING: THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 16, 2021 5:00 P.M.

Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Description	Centerline Contracting Inc. Northport, AL		W.R. Mitchell Contractor, Inc. Mobile, AL		Hemphill Construction Co. Inc. Florence, MS		R&B Contracting Co. Inc. Andalusia, AL		Rast Construction, Inc. Birmingham, AL	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1	LS	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3% of Total Bid)	\$31,050.00	\$31,050.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$55,280.00	\$55,280.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	80	LF	3" DI CL350 Water Main	\$145.92	\$11,673.60	\$103.00	\$8,240.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$170.00	\$13,600.00
3	240	LF	6" DI CL350 Water Main	\$102.41	\$24,578.40	\$54.00	\$12,960.00	\$60.00	\$14,400.00	\$70.00	\$16,800.00	\$110.00	\$26,400.00
4	320	LF	8" DI CL350 Water Main	\$109.35	\$34,992.00	\$63.00	\$20,160.00	\$70.00	\$22,400.00	\$86.00	\$27,520.00	\$115.00	\$36,800.00
5	40	LF	10" DI CL350 Water Main	\$118.82	\$4,752.80	\$78.00	\$3,120.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
6	4,520	LF	12" DI CL350 Water Main	\$134.52	\$608,030.40	\$75.00	\$339,000.00	\$116.00	\$524,320.00	\$113.50	\$513,020.00	\$125.00	\$565,000.00
7	960	LF	16" DI CL350 Water Main	\$147.27	\$141,379.20	\$110.00	\$105,600.00	\$218.00	\$209,280.00	\$152.50	\$146,400.00	\$150.00	\$144,000.00
8	4	EA	3" Restrained Joint Gasket (Field-Lok)	\$78.78	\$315.12	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
9	12	EA	6" Restrained Joint Gasket (Field-Lok)	\$109.08	\$1,308.96	\$163.00	\$1,956.00	\$86.00	\$1,032.00	\$205.00	\$2,460.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
10	16	EA	8" Restrained Joint Gasket (Field-Lok)	\$142.01	\$2,272.16	\$209.00	\$3,344.00	\$112.00	\$1,792.00	\$215.00	\$3,440.00	\$210.00	\$3,360.00
11	2	EA	10" Restrained Joint Gasket (Field-Lok)	\$174.42	\$348.84	\$263.00	\$526.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$260.00	\$520.00
12	226	EA	12" Restrained Joint Gasket (Field-Lok)	\$196.24	\$44,350.24	\$313.00	\$70,738.00	\$160.00	\$36,160.00	\$300.00	\$67,800.00	\$300.00	\$67,800.00
13	48	EA	16" Restrained Joint Gasket (Field-Lok)	\$440.09	\$21,124.32	\$619.00	\$29,712.00	\$330.00	\$15,840.00	\$550.00	\$26,400.00	\$700.00	\$33,600.00
14	1	EA	3" Gate Valve	\$860.44	\$860.44	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$1,367.00	\$1,367.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
15	1	EA	8" Gate Valve	\$1,665.63	\$1,665.63	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$2,242.00	\$2,242.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16	1	EA	10" Butterfly Valve	\$2,016.62	\$2,016.62	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,222.00	\$3,222.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
17	6	EA	12" Butterfly Valve	\$4,083.14	\$24,498.84	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$22,200.00	\$3,877.00	\$23,262.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
18	2	EA	16" Butterfly Valve	\$5,798.98	\$11,597.96	\$6,875.00	\$13,750.00	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$8,362.00	\$16,724.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
19	10	TONS	DI Fittings	\$10,480.00	\$104,800.00	\$23,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$180,000.00
20	2	EA	16"x8" TS&V	\$7,025.42	\$14,050.84	\$11,575.00	\$23,150.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,057.00	\$10,114.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
21	1	EA	16"x12" TS&V	\$12,399.54	\$12,399.54	\$16,713.00	\$16,713.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,997.00	\$7,997.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
22	1	EA	20"x6" TS&V	\$5,626.77	\$5,626.77	\$10,038.00	\$10,038.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,237.00	\$6,237.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
23	1	EA	20"x8" TS&V	\$7,394.86	\$7,394.86	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
24	1	EA	20"x12" TS&V	\$12,960.32	\$12,960.32	\$13,850.00	\$13,850.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
25	23	EA	Valve Box Riser	\$216.78	\$4,985.94	\$519.00	\$11,937.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$55.00	\$1,265.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00
26	2	EA	10" Line Stop	\$18,564.93	\$37,129.86	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00
27	8	EA	3/4" Service Transfer	\$414.58	\$3,316.64	\$1,625.00	\$13,000.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,270.00	\$10,160.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00
28	4	EA	3/4" Service Relocation	\$414.58	\$1,658.32	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
29	6	EA	1" Service Transfer	\$441.11	\$2,646.66	\$1,482.00	\$8,892.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00

30	1,000	LF	1" Copper Service Pipe	\$32.69	\$32,690.00	\$36.00	\$36,000.00	\$27.00	\$27,000.00	\$38.00	\$38,000.00	\$70.00	\$70,000.00
31	1	EA	2" Service Transfer	\$1,797.67	\$1,797.67	\$3,844.00	\$3,844.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
32	1	EA	2" Service Relocation	\$1,797.67	\$1,797.67	\$3,094.00	\$3,094.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
33	120	LF	2" Copper Service Pipe	\$47.05	\$5,646.00	\$53.00	\$6,360.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$51.50	\$6,180.00	\$95.00	\$11,400.00
34	17	EA	FH Assembly	\$5,230.84	\$88,924.28	\$8,375.00	\$142,375.00	\$7,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$170,000.00
35	1	EA	FH Assembly w/ TS&V	\$7,107.54	\$7,107.54	\$10,413.00	\$10,413.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
36	1	EA	Connect to Ex 2" Water Main	\$871.76	\$871.76	\$3,382.00	\$3,382.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
37	3	EA	Connect to Ex. 3" Water Main	\$909.36	\$2,728.08	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,975.00	\$5,925.00	\$6,600.00	\$19,800.00
38	7	EA	Connect to Ex 8" Water Main	\$3,491.40	\$24,439.80	\$4,925.00	\$34,475.00	\$3,800.00	\$26,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00	\$6,800.00	\$47,600.00
39	3	EA	Connect to Ex 10" Water Main	\$3,742.10	\$11,226.30	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00
40	5	EA	Connect to Ex. 12" Water Main	\$3,930.13	\$19,650.65	\$5,407.00	\$27,035.00	\$4,700.00	\$23,500.00	\$7,250.00	\$36,250.00	\$7,200.00	\$36,000.00
41	2	EA	Connect to Ex. 16" Water Main	\$7,502.60	\$15,005.20	\$10,575.00	\$21,150.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$27,200.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00
42	1	EA	Cut and Cap Ex 8" Water Main	\$1,672.07	\$1,672.07	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
43	4	EA	Cut and Cap Ex 10" Water Main	\$1,799.92	\$7,199.68	\$2,713.00	\$10,852.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$25,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$28,800.00
44	1	EA	Cut and Cap Ex. 16" DI Water Main	\$2,188.51	\$2,188.51	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
45	215	SY	Cut & Patch Asphalt	\$113.24	\$24,346.60	\$94.00	\$20,210.00	\$110.00	\$23,650.00	\$80.00	\$17,200.00	\$80.00	\$17,200.00
46	40	SY	Cut & Patch Concrete	\$113.24	\$4,529.60	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
47	125	SY	Remove & Replace Concrete	\$113.24	\$14,155.00	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$120.00	\$15,000.00	\$190.00	\$23,750.00	\$125.00	\$15,625.00
48	45	SY	Remove & Replace Asphalt	\$113.24	\$5,095.80	\$94.00	\$4,230.00	\$170.00	\$7,650.00	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00
49	8	EA	Relocate Existing FH	\$4,131.72	\$33,053.76	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
50	15	EA	Remove Existing Valve	\$439.01	\$6,585.15	\$875.00	\$13,125.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,300.00	\$19,500.00
51	10	EA	Remove Existing FH	\$439.01	\$4,390.10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$33,000.00
52	5	EA	Remove & Reset Existing Sign	\$778.55	\$3,892.75	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$21,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
53	74	LF	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter	\$57.50	\$4,255.00	\$70.00	\$5,180.00	\$50.00	\$3,700.00	\$45.00	\$3,330.00	\$35.00	\$2,590.00
54	30	EA	Remove Tree	\$1,725.00	\$51,750.00	\$1,125.00	\$33,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$37,500.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
55	1	LS	Remove & Reset Ex. Guy Wire	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
56	6,140	LF	Wellpoint Dewatering	\$13.80	\$84,732.00	\$7.50	\$46,050.00	\$15.00	\$92,100.00	\$9.00	\$55,260.00	\$0.01	\$61.40
57	1	LS	Erosion Control	\$34,335.26	\$34,335.26	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
58	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$26,651.25	\$26,651.25	\$68,750.00	\$68,750.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
59	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
60	1	LS	Cleanup & Site Restoration	\$17,767.50	\$17,767.50	\$81,250.00	\$81,250.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
61	1	LS	Owner's Contingency	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
62	1	LS	Storm Water Permit Allowance	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,824,520.26		\$2,002,986.00		\$2,033,234.00		\$2,038,410.00		\$2,199,656.40

Additive Alternate No. 1

1	1	LS	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 5% of Total Bid)	\$23,648.00	\$23,648.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
---	---	----	--	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	------------	------------	-------------	-------------	------------	------------

2	40	LF	8" DI CL350 Water Main	\$63.00	\$2,520.00	\$67.00	\$2,680.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$86.00	\$3,440.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
3	20	LF	10" DI CL350 Water Main	\$68.75	\$1,375.00	\$73.00	\$1,460.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
4	2,320	LF	12" DI CL350 Water Main	\$121.38	\$281,601.60	\$82.00	\$190,240.00	\$116.00	\$269,120.00	\$125.00	\$290,000.00	\$175.00	\$406,000.00
5	2	EA	8" Restrained Joint Gasket (Field-Lok)	\$149.89	\$299.78	\$219.00	\$438.00	\$112.00	\$224.00	\$215.00	\$430.00	\$210.00	\$420.00
6	1	EA	10" Restrained Joint Gasket (Field-Lok)	\$174.41	\$174.41	\$269.00	\$269.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
7	116	EA	12" Restrained Joint Gasket (Field-Lok)	\$198.97	\$23,080.52	\$319.00	\$37,004.00	\$160.00	\$18,560.00	\$300.00	\$34,800.00	\$300.00	\$34,800.00
8	2	TONS	DI Fittings	\$12,981.43	\$25,962.86	\$22,975.00	\$45,950.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
9	1	EA	2" Gate Valve	\$730.45	\$730.45	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	1	EA	8" Gate Valve	\$1,665.63	\$1,665.63	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11	3	EA	12" Butterfly Valve	\$4,083.14	\$12,249.42	\$5,125.00	\$15,375.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$3,880.00	\$11,640.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
12	1	EA	10" TS&V	\$10,301.59	\$10,301.59	\$12,575.00	\$12,575.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$6,545.00	\$6,545.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
13	1	EA	20"x12" TS&V	\$12,960.32	\$12,960.32	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
14	1	EA	3/4" Service Transfer	\$414.51	\$414.51	\$1,538.00	\$1,538.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
15	2	EA	1" Service Transfer	\$441.52	\$883.04	\$982.00	\$1,964.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
16	1	EA	2" Service Transfer	\$1,797.67	\$1,797.67	\$3,344.00	\$3,344.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
17	1	EA	1" Service Relocation	\$440.96	\$440.96	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
18	65	LF	1" Copper Service Pipe	\$32.69	\$2,124.85	\$36.00	\$2,340.00	\$27.00	\$1,755.00	\$43.00	\$2,795.00	\$70.00	\$4,550.00
19	30	LF	2" Copper Service Pipe	\$71.08	\$2,132.40	\$53.00	\$1,590.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$61.50	\$1,845.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00
20	4	EA	FH Assembly	\$5,481.82	\$21,927.28	\$8,382.00	\$33,528.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
21	5	EA	Remove Ex FH	\$815.35	\$4,076.75	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00
22	2,380	LF	Wellpoint Dewatering	\$13.80	\$32,844.00	\$7.50	\$17,850.00	\$15.00	\$35,700.00	\$9.00	\$21,420.00	\$0.01	\$23.80
23	2	EA	Connect to Ex 8" Water Main	\$2,990.00	\$5,980.00	\$4,963.00	\$9,926.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,925.00	\$7,850.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00
24	1	EA	Connect to Ex 10" Water Main	\$2,990.00	\$2,990.00	\$5,138.00	\$5,138.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
25	3	EA	Cut and Cap Ex 10" DI Water Main	\$1,713.43	\$5,140.29	\$2,625.00	\$7,875.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,650.00	\$10,950.00	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00
26	200	SY	Cut & Patch Asphalt	\$113.24	\$22,648.00	\$94.00	\$18,800.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00
27	50	SY	Cut & Patch Concrete	\$113.24	\$5,662.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
28	2	EA	Remove Ex Valve	\$439.01	\$878.02	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1					\$506,509.35		\$467,609.00		\$521,609.00		\$569,510.00		\$689,103.80
TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1					\$2,331,029.61		\$2,470,595.00		\$2,554,843.00		\$2,607,920.00		\$2,888,760.20

Centerline Construction miscaluated line item 45 which resulted in a \$0.60 difference.

Denise King

Denise King, PE, License No. 35037